PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4479756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EISAI CO., LTD.	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISAI R&D MANAGEMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	6-10 KOISHIKAWA 4-CHOME	
Internal Address:	BUNKYO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	112-8088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15448497	
PCT Number:	US2017020529	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-1666

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617)646-1600

Email: donna.studley@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE. N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08061.0024-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. JACOBSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Jacobstein/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ECL_to_ERDC#page1.tif source=ECL_to_ERDC#page2.tif

PATENT 504433055 REEL: 042826 FRAME: 0817

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08061,0024-00304 BOLD-047-U1PC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Elsal Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is 6-10 Koishikawa 4-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 112-8088, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has an interest, by assignment, in an invention entitled:

ERIBULIN-BASED ANTIBODY-DRUG CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF USE

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph and claiming priority from United States Provisional Application 62/302,662, filed March 2, 2016:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
15/448,497	VS	March 02, 2017
PC1/US2017/020529	PCT	March 02, 2017

WHEREAS, Elsai R&D Management Co., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is 6-10 Kolshikawa, 4-Chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 112-8088 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the interest previously assigned to Assigner in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, any and all application(s) for patents in any country on this invention, including any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such application(s) in any country;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, all application(s) for patents in any country, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, and continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part applications that disclose the invention, any international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or other multinational agreement and any national stage entry applications in any country based thereon, and any and all Letters Patent, utility model patents, and certificates of invention to be issued upon such filed application(s) in any country and any extensions, restorations, renewals, or reissues thereof;

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or by said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08061.0024-00304 BOLD-047-U1PC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative, effective as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR

Elsal Co., Ltd.

Signature

Kenta Takahashi

Print Name

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

Corporate Title

Execution Date

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

Elsal R&D Management Co., Ltd.

Signature

Hiroyuki Kato

Print Name

Board Member

Corporate Title

Execution Date

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 042826 FRAME: 0819